04-16-2001

FORM "TO-1595 (Modified)

Docket No.: RGT 7001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar				Patent and Ti	rademark Office
P08A/REV02			4.4.		•
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	1016/49 its and Trademarks: F	Please record the attac	 ched original d	locuments or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Julianna Lisziewicz Franco Lori		2. Name and addres Name: Research I Address: Georget	s of receiving p	party(ies): enetic and Huma	nn Therapy
		3900 Řeservoir Roa			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛮 No	2700 110301 1011 11011			
3. Nature of conveyance:		 	A	HPR - 4 2001	
	Merger				.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cl	Change of Name	City: Washington	Anna American American and American Ame	State/Prov.:	D. C.
Other		Country: <u>USA</u>		ZIP: 20007	
Execution Date: 11/29/00		Additional name(s) & address(es)			
Patent Application No. Filing dat USSN 09/048,886 March 26,		B. Patent No	o.(s)		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Valerie E. Looper	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 33,007		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: The Law Offices of Valerie E. Looper 11726 Lightfall Court		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Columbia State/Prov.: MD Country: USA ZIP: 21044		8. Deposit account number: 500855			
	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. Valerie E. Looper	the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct	and any attac	ched copy is a t	rue copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 011668 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT

Julianna Lisziewicz	4400 East West Highway	Bethesda, MD 20814
Franço Lori	4400 East West Highway	Bethesda, MD 20814

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the persons named above, herein referred to as the INVENTOR, hereby agrees as follows:

The INVENTOR hereby assigns to the Research Institute for Genetic and Human Therapy, a not-for-profit medical research institute having an office at Georgetown University Medical-Dental Bldg., 3900 Reservoir Road, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20007, its successors and assigns, herein referred to collectively as the ASSIGNEE, the INVENTOR's entire right, title and interest in the subject matter of United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTOR's invention and to all patent applications and patents covering same, which is described in a patent application, USSN 09/048,886 filed March 26, 1998 for "A Method of Inhibiting Human Immunodeficiency Virus Using Hydroxyurea and a Reverse Transcriptase Inhibitor"; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

The INVENTOR agrees to perform, upon the ASSIGNEE's request, any and all affirmative acts and sign any document reasonably necessary to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this assignment had not been made.

Date Inventor (LS

Accepted by R.I.G.H.T.

Date Title (LS) Witness

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/04/2001 REEL: 011668 FRAME: 0011